

o

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28617-28618/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2011 in WP No.1105/2010,  
dated 15/07/2011 in MCA No.191/2011 in WP No.1105/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

LALITKUMAR NAMDEO RAUT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHTRA SANT TUKDOJI MAH.NAG.UNIV.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the  
respondents, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|